



Alpha 952 Spacer

INSTALLATION & USE INSTRUCTIONS

CONGRATULATIONS!

Enclosed is your new **NIGHT-LINK** Alpha 952 Spacer for 6X Generation III night vision scopes including the F7001 by ITT, the Nighthawk by Thales, the Northrup-Grumman (formerly Litton) Aguila III - WS2150-II. the Raptor Series by DRS Technologies, and other similar image enhancement devices. **NIGHT-LINK** products provide you with the finest in state-of-the-art night vision weapon mounting capabilities, allowing use of throw lever return-to-zero systems. **NIGHT-LINK** reverse cantilever spacers place the scope at the proper height and eye position, permit adjustment on any Picatinny mounting platform, and re-direct recoil energy away from delicate scope structures and so improve duty life.

> **IMPORTANT:** READ THESE MATERIALS BEFORE

YOU USE THIS PRODUCT! US



Alpha 952 Spacer With ARMS 19 Throw-Lever Base Mounting 6X Night Vision Device

NIGHT-LINK products should **only** be installed by a competent gunsmith or armorer. Improper installation may result in damage to your weapon, base, or scope, and will void all warranties.

Any improper installation, alteration, adjustment, disassembly, or misuse of any **NIGHT-LINK** product voids all warranties.

Never attempt to attach or detach **NIGHT-LINK** or any sight or scope to your weapon with a cartridge in the chamber. Always unload your weapon first.

Always avoid lethal situations whenever possible. NIGHT-LINK products are intended for tactical applications, to improve the capabilities of persons in unavoidable potentially lethal situations. However, no product can fully protect the user from injury or death in a firefight. The knowing use of NIGHT-LINK products, when a potentially lethal situation could be avoided, will constitute an assumption of the known risks of engaging in a lethal situation.

Never violate these rules. Firearms are lethal and destructive devices. Violation of these warnings or misuse of any **NIGHT-LINK** product may result in injury or death to the user or to others.

IN OTHER WORDS: **USE SOME COMMON SENSE!!!**

MOUNTING SOLUTIONS PLUS IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR YOUR MIS-USE OF **NIGHT-LINK PRODUCTS.**

INSTALLATION

NIGHT-LINK spacers are easy to install. Provide these instruction to your gunsmith or armorer for installation.

Do not attempt to install these products on your weapons unless you are fully qualified to do so.



1. Remove the night vision scope from its current base and spacer.



2. Examine the new mounting system, comprised of the Alpha 952 spacer, ARMS 19 base, 3 flat-head screws, and 2 cheese head screws.



3. Turn the scope over. Place the Alpha 952 spacer on the mounting rails as far forward as possible. Line up the 3 clearance holes in the spacer with the 3 threaded mounting holes in the scope.



4. Secure the Alpha 952 spacer to the scope using the 3 flat-head screws. Snug all 3 screw to pull the spacer and scope together. The fit will be tight.



5. One at a time, remove the flat-head screws, place a drop of *Blue* Lock-tite on the screw, and return it, snugging each screw up firmly when done.



6. Examine the Alpha 952 spacer. The front lug merely locks the ARMS 19 in place. The actual recoil lug is the larger lug to the rear of the mounting area.



7. Orient the ARMS 19 throw levers to the left. Place the rear ARMS 19 notch in the rear recoil lug, then rotate the front ARMS 19 notch up into the front locking lug. Fit will be very tight.



8. Secure the ARMS 19 to the Alpha 952 spacer with a cheese head screw through the rear mounting hole.



9. Use the second cheese head screw in the front mounting hole. The screw will be tight, and will pull the ARMS 19 down flush on the Alpha 952 spacer.



10. Again, one at a time, remove the cheese head screws, place a drop of *Blue* Lock-tite on the screw, and return it to position, snugging it down firmly.



Installation Is Complete.



Gross eye relief can be adjusted by moving the ARMS 19 base forward or back on the Picatinny rail, changing at .400" per rail notch.

WARRANTY & DISCLAIMER

THERE IS NO WARRANTY, REPRESENTATION OR CONDITION OF ANY KIND FOR **NIGHT-LINK** PRODUCTS; AND ANY WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, IS SPECIFICALLY EXCLUDED AND DISCLAIMED, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

Some states do not allow limitations on implied warranties, so the above limitation may not apply to you.

IT IS AGREED THAT THE LIABILITY OF MOUNTING SOLUTIONS PLUS. AND THE PURCHASER'S SOLE REMEDY. WHETHER IN CONTRACT, UNDER ANY WARRANTY ALLOWED BY STATE LAW, IN TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE), IN STRICT LIABILITY OR OTHERWISE, SHALL NOT EXCEED THE RETURN OF THE AMOUNT OF THE PURCHASE PRICE PAID BY PURCHASER, OR ALTERNATIVELY REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF THE **NIGHT-LINK PRODUCT: AND UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL** MOUNTING SOLUTIONS PLUS BE LIABLE FOR ANY SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, PERSONAL INJURY, DEATH, PROPERTY DAMAGE, DAMAGE TO EQUIPMENT, LOST PROFITS OR REVENUES, COST OF OBTAINING REPLACEMENTS. OR OTHER ADDITIONAL EXPENSES. EVEN IF MOUNTING SOLUTIONS PLUS HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES. THE LIMITATIONS ON THE PRICE PAID FOR THE PURCHASE OF THIS **NIGHT-LINK** PRODUCT IS A CONSIDERATION IN LIMITING THE LIABILITY OF MOUNTING SOLUTIONS PLUS AND THE PURCHASER'S REMEDIES.

Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so this limitation or exclusion may not apply to you.

MOUNTING SOLUTIONS PLUS WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGES, LOSSES OR EXPENSES AS A RESULT OF PURCHASER'S NEGLIGENCE, WHETHER DEEMED ACTIVE OR PASSIVE AND WHETHER OR NOT ANY SUCH NEGLIGENCE IS THE SOLE CAUSE OF ANY DAMAGE, LOSS OR EXPENSE. MOUNTING SOLUTIONS PLUS WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR THE USER'S VOLUNTARY AND KNOWING ASSUMPTION OF THE KNOWN RISKS ATTENDANT TO ANY POTENTIALLY LETHAL SITUATION.

This warranty and disclaimer describes specific legal rights, and you may have other rights which vary from state to state.



and related shooting products are available from:

Mounting Solutions Plus P.O. Box 971202 Miami, Florida 33197

Phone:

1-800-428-9394

or

(305) 253-8393

MOUNTING SOLUTIONS Fax:

(305) 232-1247

<u>www.mountsplus.com</u> <u>www.night-link.bz</u>





PLUS